AVENUE AND CONSELYEA STREET, 
BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

Borough of Manhattan. 
No. z. FOR ERECTING ADDITION TO AND 

ALTERATIONS IN PUBLIC SCHOOL 
22, CORNER OF STANTON AND 
SHERIFF STREETS, BOROUGH OF 
MANHATTAN. 

The security required on Contract No. I is Twenty-
five Thousand (25,000) Dollars. 

The security required on Contract No. 2 is Twenty-
two Thousand (22,000) Dollars. 

The time to complete Contract No. r is two hundred 
and fifty (250) days. 

The time to complete the new wing at rear of pres-
ent building, Contract No. 2, is October I, Igor ; the 
balance of the contract on or before January r, zgos.